055 - Pike County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

1/5/2024 2:38:59 PM

General

$6,075,329.07
$0.00
$76,372.64

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$6,151,701.71

$0.00

$453,684.66
$0.00
$453,684.66

$0.00

$335,234.27
$5,362,782.78
$5,698,017.05
$6,151,701.71

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 03

Pulled from Production

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$310,432.81 $452,256.51
$0.00 $0.00
($214,158.21) $0.00
$42,452.16 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$138,726.76 $452,256.51
$391.42 $0.00
$6,410.49 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$6,801.91 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$209,747.42 $0.00
($77,822.57) $452,256.51
$131,924.85 $452,256.51
$138,726.76 $452,256.51

Capital
Projects

$591,865.11
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$591,865.11

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$141,254.00
$450,611.11
$591,865.11
$591,865.11

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$122,969.73
$11,030.91
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$134,000.64

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$3,612.17
$130,388.47
$134,000.64
$134,000.64

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$38,993,036.95
$970,908.23

$405,088.92
$12,681,455.28

$53,050,489.38

$0.00

$0.00
$13,086,544.20
$13,086,544.20

$39,963,945.18

$0.00
$0.00
$39,963,945.18
$53,050,489.38
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055 - Pike County Schools

Revenues

Other Sources
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

1/5/2024 2:39:53 PM

General

$44,365.29
$4,285,366.06
$23,980.48
$2,081,983.21
$6,435,695.04

$3,253,910.16
$1,015,480.96
$727,029.35
$697,083.69
$385,399.12

$0.00
$228,609.12
$6,307,512.40

$5,494.20
$9,432.86
($3,938.66)

$124,243.98
$5,573,773.07
$5,698,017.05

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$0.00
$435,282.84
$229,952.29
$665,235.13

$500,378.38
$345,025.06
$1,361.18
$458,993.21
$92,717.76

$0.00
$277,966.55
$1,676,442.14

$11,762.04
$5,469.38
$6,292.66

($1,004,914.35)

$1,136,839.20
$131,924.85

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 03

Debt Service

$0.00
$64,437.00
$0.00
$0.00
$64,437.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,269.41
$0.00
$17,269.41

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$47,167.59
$405,088.92
$452,256.51

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,859.56
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$40,859.56

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($40,859.56)
$632,724.67
$591,865.11

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$36,181.88
$36,181.88

$6,791.87
$2,428.93
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$15,860.77
$25,081.57

$0.00
$150.00
($150.00)

$10,950.31
$123,050.33
$134,000.64

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$44,365.29
$4,349,803.06
$459,263.32
$2,348,117.38
$7,201,549.05

$3,801,939.97
$1,362,934.95
$728,390.53
$1,156,076.90
$478,116.88
$0.00
$17,269.41
$522,436.44
$8,067,165.08

$17,256.24
$15,052.24
$2,204.00

($863,412.03)
$7,871,476.19
$7,008,064.16

Page 1 of 1



Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

055 - Pike County Schools

Description
Revenues
Other Sources
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/5/2024 2:40:27 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$0.00
$16,990,574.29
$154,475.00
$8,444,220.74
$25,589,270.03

$12,903,848.61
$4,144,425.00
$3,272,171.99
$2,914,763.65
$1,379,087.35

$5,050.00
$929,049.65
$25,548,396.25

$78,620.00
$25,000.00
$53,620.00

$94,493.78
$3,880,775.72
$3,975,269.50

GENERAL

Actual

$44,365.29
$4,285,366.06
$23,980.48
$2,081,983.21
$6,435,695.04

$3,253,910.16
$1,015,480.96
$727,029.35
$697,083.69
$385,399.12

$0.00
$228,609.12
$6,307,512.40

$5,494.20
$9,432.86
($3,938.66)

$124,243.98
$5,573,773.07
$5,698,017.05

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$44,365.29
($12,705,208.23)
($130,494.52)
($6,362,237.53)
($19,153,574.99)

$9,649,938.45
$3,128,944.04
$2,545,142.64
$2,217,679.96

$993,688.23

$5,050.00
$700,440.53
$19,240,883.85

($73,125.80)
$15,567.14
($57,558.66)

$29,750.20
$1,692,997.35
$1,722,747.55

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$23,700.00
$0.00
$5,394,762.69
$732,920.00
$6,151,382.69

$2,197,666.67
$1,240,973.62
$14,470.00
$1,975,011.48
$397,795.02

$0.00
$350,614.39
$6,176,531.18

$215,291.00
$190,291.00
$25,000.00

($148.49)
$960,959.37
$960,810.88

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$435,282.84
$229,952.29
$665,235.13

$500,378.38
$345,025.06
$1,361.18
$458,993.21
$92,717.76

$0.00
$277,966.55
$1,676,442.14

$11,762.04
$5,469.38
$6,292.66

($1,004,914.35)
$1,136,839.20
$131,924.85

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($23,700.00)
$0.00
($4,959,479.85)
($502,967.71)
($5,486,147.56)

$1,697,288.29
$895,948.56
$13,108.82
$1,516,018.27
$305,077.26

$0.00
$72,647.84
$4,500,089.04

($203,528.96)
$184,821.62
($18,707.34)

($1,004,765.86)
$175,879.83
($828,886.03)
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 03

055 - Pike County Schools

DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE CAPITAL PROJECTS
Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual

Revenues

State Sources $761,247.40 $64,437.00 ($696,810.40) $111,124.60 $0.00

Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Local Sources $194,851.76 $0.00 ($194,851.76) $0.00 $0.00

Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $956,099.16 $64,437.00 ($891,662.16) $111,124.60 $0.00
Expenditures

Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,859.56

Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Auxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Debt Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Capital Outlay

Debt Service $956,099.16 $17,269.41 $938,829.75 $0.00 $0.00

Other Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditures: $956,099.16 $17,269.41 $938,829.75 $0.00 $40,859.56
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00 $47,167.59 $47,167.59 $111,124.60 ($40,859.56)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $95,351.44 $405,088.92 $309,737.48 $1,095,933.20 $632,724.67
Ending Fund Balance: $95,351.44 $452,256.51 $356,905.07 $1,207,057.80 $591,865.11

1/5/2024 2:40:56 PM

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($111,124.60)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($111,124.60)

($40,859.56)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
($40,859.56)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($151,984.16)
($463,208.53)
($615,192.69)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

055 - Pike County Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/5/2024 2:41:24 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$118,300.00 $36,181.88
$0.00 $0.00
$118,300.00 $36,181.88
$24,950.00 $6,791.87
$22,950.00 $2,428.93
$0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$68,400.00 $15,860.77
$118,300.00 $25,081.57
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $150.00
$0.00 ($150.00)
$0.00 $10,950.31
$173,258.26 $123,050.33
$173,258.26 $134,000.64

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($82,118.12)
$0.00
($82,118.12)

$18,158.13
$20,521.07
$0.00
$2,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$52,539.23
$93,218.43

$0.00
($150.00)
($150.00)

$10,950.31
($50,207.93)
($39,257.62)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$17,862,946.29
$5,549,237.69
$9,490,292.50
$23,700.00
$32,926,176.48

$15,126,465.28
$5,408,348.62
$3,286,641.99
$4,891,775.13
$1,776,882.37

$961,149.16
$1,348,064.04
$32,799,326.59

$293,911.00
$215,291.00
$78,620.00

$205,469.89
$6,206,277.99
$6,411,747.88

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$4,349,803.06
$459,263.32
$2,348,117.38
$44,365.29
$7,201,549.05

$3,801,939.97
$1,362,934.95
$728,390.53
$1,156,076.90
$478,116.88

$17,269.41
$522,436.44

$8,067,165.08

$17,256.24
$15,052.24
$2,204.00

($863,412.03)
$7,871,476.19
$7,008,064.16

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($13,513,143.23)
($5,089,974.37)
($7,142,175.12)

$20,665.29

($25,724,627.43)

$11,324,525.31
$4,045,413.67
$2,558,251.46
$3,735,698.23
$1,298,765.49

$943,879.75
$825,627.60
$24,732,161.51

($276,654.76)
$200,238.76
($76,416.00)

($1,068,881.92)
$1,665,198.20
$596,316.28
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