STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 03

055 - Pike County Schools		GOVERNM	ENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$6,075,329.07	\$310,432.81	\$452,256.51	\$591,865.11	\$0.00	\$122,969.73	\$0.00
Investments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,030.91	\$0.00
Receivables	\$76,372.64	(\$214,158.21)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$42,452.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,993,036.95
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$970,908.23
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$405,088.92
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,681,455.28
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$6,151,701.71	\$138,726.76	\$452,256.51	\$591,865.11	\$0.00	\$134,000.64	\$53,050,489.38
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$0.00	\$391.42	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$453,684.66	\$6,410.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,086,544.20
Total Liabilities:	\$453,684.66	\$6,801.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,086,544.20
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$39,963,945.18
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$335,234.27	\$209,747.42	\$0.00	\$141,254.00	\$0.00	\$3,612.17	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$5,362,782.78	(\$77,822.57)	\$452,256.51	\$450,611.11	\$0.00	\$130,388.47	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$5,698,017.05	\$131,924.85	\$452,256.51	\$591,865.11	\$0.00	\$134,000.64	\$39,963,945.18
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$6,151,701.71	\$138,726.76	\$452,256.51	\$591,865.11	\$0.00	\$134,000.64	\$53,050,489.38

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 03

055 - Pike County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL		FIDUCI	IARY	
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
Other Sources	\$44,365.29	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$44,365.29
State Sources	\$4,285,366.06	\$0.00	\$64,437.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,349,803.06
Federal Sources	\$23,980.48	\$435,282.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$459,263.32
Local Sources	\$2,081,983.21	\$229,952.29	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36,181.88	\$2,348,117.38
Total Revenues:	\$6,435,695.04	\$665,235.13	\$64,437.00	\$0.00	\$36,181.88	\$7,201,549.05
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$3,253,910.16	\$500,378.38	\$0.00	\$40,859.56	\$6,791.87	\$3,801,939.97
Instructional Support Services	\$1,015,480.96	\$345,025.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,428.93	\$1,362,934.95
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$727,029.35	\$1,361.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$728,390.53
Auxiliary Services	\$697,083.69	\$458,993.21	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,156,076.90
General Administrative Services	\$385,399.12	\$92,717.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$478,116.88
Capital Outlay						\$0.00
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,269.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,269.41
Other Expenditures	\$228,609.12	\$277,966.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,860.77	\$522,436.44
Total Expenditures:	\$6,307,512.40	\$1,676,442.14	\$17,269.41	\$40,859.56	\$25,081.57	\$8,067,165.08
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$5,494.20	\$11,762.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,256.24
Other Fund Uses:	\$9,432.86	\$5,469.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$15,052.24
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$3,938.66)	\$6,292.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$150.00)	\$2,204.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$124,243.98	(\$1,004,914.35)	\$47,167.59	(\$40,859.56)	\$10,950.31	(\$863,412.03)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$5,573,773.07	\$1,136,839.20	\$405,088.92	\$632,724.67	\$123,050.33	\$7,871,476.19
Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,698,017.05	\$131,924.85	\$452,256.51	\$591,865.11	\$134,000.64	\$7,008,064.16

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 03

055 - Pike County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$44,365.29	\$44,365.29	\$23,700.00	\$0.00	(\$23,700.00)
State Sources	\$16,990,574.29	\$4,285,366.06	(\$12,705,208.23)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$154,475.00	\$23,980.48	(\$130,494.52)	\$5,394,762.69	\$435,282.84	(\$4,959,479.85)
Local Sources	\$8,444,220.74	\$2,081,983.21	(\$6,362,237.53)	\$732,920.00	\$229,952.29	(\$502,967.71)
Total Revenues:	\$25,589,270.03	\$6,435,695.04	(\$19,153,574.99)	\$6,151,382.69	\$665,235.13	(\$5,486,147.56)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$12,903,848.61	\$3,253,910.16	\$9,649,938.45	\$2,197,666.67	\$500,378.38	\$1,697,288.29
Instructional Support Services	\$4,144,425.00	\$1,015,480.96	\$3,128,944.04	\$1,240,973.62	\$345,025.06	\$895,948.56
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,272,171.99	\$727,029.35	\$2,545,142.64	\$14,470.00	\$1,361.18	\$13,108.82
Auxiliary Services	\$2,914,763.65	\$697,083.69	\$2,217,679.96	\$1,975,011.48	\$458,993.21	\$1,516,018.27
General Administrative Services	\$1,379,087.35	\$385,399.12	\$993,688.23	\$397,795.02	\$92,717.76	\$305,077.26
Special Revenue Outlay						
General Service	\$5,050.00	\$0.00	\$5,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$929,049.65	\$228,609.12	\$700,440.53	\$350,614.39	\$277,966.55	\$72,647.84
Total Expenditures:	\$25,548,396.25	\$6,307,512.40	\$19,240,883.85	\$6,176,531.18	\$1,676,442.14	\$4,500,089.04
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$78,620.00	\$5,494.20	(\$73,125.80)	\$215,291.00	\$11,762.04	(\$203,528.96)
Other Financing Uses:	\$25,000.00	\$9,432.86	\$15,567.14	\$190,291.00	\$5,469.38	\$184,821.62
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$53,620.00	(\$3,938.66)	(\$57,558.66)	\$25,000.00	\$6,292.66	(\$18,707.34)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	* 04 400 TC	*				
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$94,493.78	\$124,243.98	\$29,750.20	(\$148.49)	(\$1,004,914.35)	(\$1,004,765.86)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,880,775.72	\$5,573,773.07	\$1,692,997.35	\$960,959.37	\$1,136,839.20	\$175,879.83
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,975,269.50	\$5,698,017.05	\$1,722,747.55	\$960,810.88	\$131,924.85	(\$828,886.03)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 03

055 - Pike County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$761,247.40	\$64,437.00	(\$696,810.40)	\$111,124.60	\$0.00	(\$111,124.60)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$194,851.76	\$0.00	(\$194,851.76)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$956,099.16	\$64,437.00	(\$891,662.16)	\$111,124.60	\$0.00	(\$111,124.60)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40,859.56	(\$40,859.56)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay						
Debt Service	\$956,099.16	\$17,269.41	\$938,829.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$956,099.16	\$17,269.41	\$938,829.75	\$0.00	\$40,859.56	(\$40,859.56)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$47,167.59	\$47,167.59	\$111,124.60	(\$40,859.56)	(\$151,984.16)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$95,351.44	\$405.088.92	\$309,737.48	\$1,095,933.20	\$632,724.67	(\$463,208.53)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$95,351.44	\$452,256.51	\$356,905.07	\$1,207,057.80	\$591,865.11	(\$615,192.69)
	ψ 30,001. 44	Ψ ΤΟΖ,200.0 1	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	¥1,201,001.00	ψυυ 1,000.11	(\$010,102.03)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 03

055 - Pike County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		- VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,862,946.29	\$4,349,803.06	(\$13,513,143.23)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,549,237.69	\$459,263.32	(\$5,089,974.37)
Local Sources	\$118,300.00	\$36,181.88	(\$82,118.12)	\$9,490,292.50	\$2,348,117.38	(\$7,142,175.12)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,700.00	\$44,365.29	\$20,665.29
Total Revenues:	\$118,300.00	\$36,181.88	(\$82,118.12)	\$32,926,176.48	\$7,201,549.05	(\$25,724,627.43)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$24,950.00	\$6,791.87	\$18,158.13	\$15,126,465.28	\$3,801,939.97	\$11,324,525.31
Instructional Support Services	\$22,950.00	\$2,428.93	\$20,521.07	\$5,408,348.62	\$1,362,934.95	\$4,045,413.67
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,286,641.99	\$728,390.53	\$2,558,251.46
Auxiliary Services	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,891,775.13	\$1,156,076.90	\$3,735,698.23
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,776,882.37	\$478,116.88	\$1,298,765.49
Total Outlay						
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$961,149.16	\$17,269.41	\$943,879.75
Other Expenditures	\$68,400.00	\$15,860.77	\$52,539.23	\$1,348,064.04	\$522,436.44	\$825,627.60
Total Expenditures:	\$118,300.00	\$25,081.57	\$93,218.43	\$32,799,326.59	\$8,067,165.08	\$24,732,161.51
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$293,911.00	\$17,256.24	(\$276,654.76)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$150.00	(\$150.00)	\$215,291.00	\$15,052.24	\$200,238.76
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$150.00)	(\$150.00)	\$78,620.00	\$2,204.00	(\$76,416.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$10,950.31	\$10,950.31	\$205,469.89	(\$863,412.03)	(\$1,068,881.92)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$173,258.26	\$123,050.33	(\$50,207.93)	\$6,206,277.99	\$7,871,476.19	\$1,665,198.20
Ending Fund Balance:	\$173,258.26	\$134,000.64	(\$39,257.62)	\$6,411,747.88	\$7,008,064.16	\$596,316.28